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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF VIRGINIA
ALEXANDRIA DIVISION

In re:

ENVIVA INC,, et al.,

Reorganized Debtors. !

Chapter 11
Case No. 24-10453 (BFK)

(Jointly Administered)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Ronaldo Lizarraga Angulo, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson
Consultants, LLC dba Verita Global (“Verita”), the claims and noticing agent for the Reorganized

Debtors in the above-captioned case.

On January 3, 2025, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of Verita caused
to be served the following document via Electronic Mail upon the service list attached hereto as

Exhibit A:

o Sixth Monthly Fee Statement of Deloitte & Touche LLP for Compensation for
Services Rendered as Accounting Advisory Services Provider to the Debtors for the
Period from September 1, 2024 Through September 30, 2024 [Docket No. 1532]

Dated: January 8, 2025

/s/ Ronaldo Lizarraga Angulo
Ronaldo Lizarraga Angulo
Verita

222 N Pacific Coast Highway,
3rd Floor

El Segundo, CA 90245

Tel 310.823.9000

' Due to the large number of Debtors in these jointly administered chapter 11 cases, a complete list of the Debtor
entities and the last four digits of their federal tax identification numbers is not provided herein. A complete list
may be obtained on the website of the Debtors’ claims and noticing agent at www.veritaglobal.net/enviva. The
location of the Debtors’ corporate headquarters is: 7500 Old Georgetown Road, Suite 1400, Bethesda, MD 20814.
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Counsel to the Official Committee of
Unsecured Creditors

Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP

Ira S. Dizengoff, Abid Qureshi
and Jason P. Rubin

idizengoff@akingump.com;
aqureshi@akingump.com;
jrubin@akingump.com

Counsel to the Official Committee of
Unsecured Creditors

Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP

Scott L. Alberino and
Alexander F. Antypas

salberino@akingump.com;
aantypas@akingump.com

Co-counsel to the Ad Hoc Group

Davis Polk & Wardwell LLP

Damian S. Schaible, Elliot
Moskowitz, David Schiff and
Joseph W. Brown

damian.schaible@davispolk.com;
elliot.moskowitz@davispolk.com;
david.schiff@davispolk.com;
joseph.w.brown@davispolk.com

Debtors and Debtors in Possession

Enviva Inc.

Jason E. Paral

jason.paral@envivabiomass.com

Local Counsel to the Official Committee of
Unsecured Creditors

Hirschler Fleischer, P.C.

Lawrence A. Katz, Kristen E.
Burgers and Allison P. Klena

Ikatz@hirschlerlaw.com;
kburgers@hirschlerlaw.com;
aklena@hirschlerlaw.com

Counsel to the Debtors and Debtors in
Possession

Kutak Rock LLP

Michael A. Condyles, Peter J.
Barrett and Jeremy S.
Williams

michael.condyles@kutakrock.com;
peter.barrett@kutakrock.com;
jeremy.williams@kutakrock.com

Co-Counsel to the Ad Hoc Group

McGuireWoods LLP

Dion W. Hayes, K. Elizabeth
Sieg and Connor W. Symons

dhayes@mcguirewoods.com;
bsieg@mcguirewoods.com;
csymons@mcguirewoods.com

Counsel to the Debtors and Debtors in
Possession

Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton &
Garrison LLP

Leslie Liberman, Andrew M.
Parlen, Michael J Colarossi
and Chloe Nanfara

liberman@paulweiss.com;
aparlen@paulweiss.com;
mcolarossi@paulweiss.com;
CNanfara@paulweiss.com

Office of the US Trustee for the Eastern
District of Virgina

US Trustee for the Eastern District of
Virgina

Gerard R. Vetter

Gerard.R.Vetter@usdoj.gov;
USTPRegion04.AX.ECF@usdoj.gov

Office of the US Trustee for the Eastern
District of Virgina

US Trustee for the Eastern District of
Virgina

Nicholas S. Herron and
Kenneth N. Whitehurst

Nicholas.S.Herron@usdoj.gov;
kenneth.n.whitehurst@usdoj.gov

Special Counsel to the Debtors and
Debtors in Possession

Vinson & Elkins LLP

David S. Meyer and Jessica C.
Peet

dmeyer@velaw.com;
jpeet@velaw.com

Special Counsel to the Debtors and
Debtors in Possession

Vinson & Elkins LLP

Matthew J. Pyeatt and Trevor

G. Spears

mpyeatt@velaw.com;
tspears@velaw.com

In re Enviva Inc., et al.
Case No. 24-10453 (BFK)

Page 1 of 1






